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All fryer items are cooked in Soybean Oil 
 
The following are used as release agents, grilled foods will 
come into contact with one or more of these: 
 
 
White Cap Cooking Spray 
 
Brand: White Cap  
Ingredients: Canola Oil, Caprylic / Capric Triglycerides, Silicon Dioxide, Calcium Stearate, 
Propellant 
Allergens: 
 
Butter 
 
Brand: Nature’s Best 
Ingredients: Pasteurized Cream, Salt 
Allergens: MILK 



Sandwiches / Entrees 
Updated 6-30-25 

 

 

Bacon Cheeseburger (Single or Double) 

¼ lb Hamburger, Bacon, Cheddar, Hamburger Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 

 

Barnbuster 

¼ lb Hamburger, Cheddar, Pepper Jack or Gouda, Hamburger Bun, Diced Pepper, Diced 

Mushroom, Diced Onion 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 

 

Battered Cod Sandwich 

Battered Cod, American, Hamburger Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, FISH (COD) 

 

BBQ Bacon Curd Burger 

¼ lb Hamburger, Bacon, Fried Curds, Hamburger Bun, BBQ Sauce 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY, SESAME 

 

Black Bean Burger 

Black Bean Burger, Hamburger Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SESAME, SOY 

 

BLT 

Bacon, Choice of Bread, Salad Dressing, Lettuce, Tomato 

Allergens: WHEAT, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 

 

Buffalo Chicken Melt 

Buttermilk Chicken, Pepper Jack, Choice of Bread, Buffalo Sauce 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 

 

Buttermilk Chicken Sandwich 

Buttermilk Chicken, Hamburger Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 

 

Cheeseburger (Single or Double) 

¼ lb Hamburger, Cheddar, Hamburger Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 

 

 

 



Chicken Cordon Moo 

Chicken Strips, Ham, Swiss, Hamburger Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGG 

 

Chicken Strips 

Chicken Strips 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGG 

 

Chili Dog 

Hot Dog, Chili, Hot Dog Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT, SESAME 

 

Firecracker Burger 

¼ lb Hamburger, Bacon, Pepper Jack, Hamburger Bun, Sriracha Mayo, Jalapenos 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG 

 

Grilled Cheese 

American or Cheddar, Choice of Bread, Butter 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY (if American or Wheat chosen) 

 

Grilled Chicken Sandwich 

Grilled Chicken, Hamburger Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT 

 

Grilled Dagwood 

Ham, Turkey, Bacon, American, Swiss, Choice of Bread, Butter 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY 

 

Grilled Gouda BBQ  

Pulled Pork BBQ, Gouda, Choice of Bread, Butter 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY (if wheat chosen) 

 

Grilled Ham & Cheese 

Ham, American or Cheddar, Choice of Bread, Butter 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY (if American or Wheat chosen) 

 

Grilled Reuben 

Corned Beef or Turkey, Thousand Island, Sauerkraut, Rye, Butter 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG 

 

Ham Swiss Croissant 

Ham, Swiss, Croissant 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY 

 



Hamburger 

¼ lb Hamburger, Hamburger Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT 

 

Hot Dog 

Hot Dog, Hot Dog Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT, SESAME 

 

Mama’s Chix & Dumplings 

TBD 

Allergens: TBD 

 

Mushroom & Swiss Burger (Single or Double) 

¼ lb Hamburger, Swiss, Hamburger Bun, Mushrooms 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 

 

Patty Melt 

¼ lb Hamburger, Swiss, Rye, Onion 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 

 

Pizza Melt 

Pepperoni Slices, Italian Curd Crumbles, Choice of Bread, Pizza Sauce 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY (if wheat chosen) 

 

Pork Tenderloin Sandwich 

Pork Tenderloin, Hamburger Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY 

 

Pulled Pork BBQ SANDWICH 

Pulled Pork BBQ, Hamburger Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT 

 

Rodeo Burger 

¼ lb Hamburger, Pepper Jack, Hamburger Bun, BBQ Sauce, Onion Rings 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 

 

Smoked Sausage 

Smoked Sausage, Hot Dog Bun 

Allergens: WHEAT, SESAME 

 

Smoked Sausage - Cincy style 

Smoked Sausage, Chili, Cheddar, Hot Dog Bun, Onion 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SESAME 

 



Smoked Sausage with Sauerkraut 

Smoked Sausage, Hot Dog Bun, Sauerkraut 

Allergens: WHEAT, SESAME 

 

Spicy Cheddar Chicken 

Buttermilk Chicken, Bacon, Sharp Cheddar Sauce, Hamburger Bun, Sriracha Mayo 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 

 

Sweet Chili Grilled Gouda Turkey 

Turkey, Bacon, Gouda, Choice of Bread, Sweet Chili, Butter 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY (if wheat chosen) 

 

Turkey BLT & Turkey Bacon Club 

Turkey, Bacon, Choice of Bread, Salad Dressing, Lettuce, Tomato 

Allergens: WHEAT, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 

 

Turkey Swiss Croissant 

Turkey, Swiss, Croissant 

Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY 

 

 



Meats / Proteins 
Updated 6-30-25 

 
 
2025 1/4 lb Angus Burger 
 
Brand: Holten Meats 
Ingredients: Beef, water, spice, salt 
Allergens: 
 
2025 1/6 lb Kid Burger 
 
Brand: Holten Meats 
Ingredients: Beef, water, spice, salt 
Allergens: 
 
Bacon 
 
Brand: Kunzler 
Ingredients: Slab Smoked Bacon cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium 
Erythorbate, Natural Flavorings, Sodium Nitrate 
Allergens: 
 
Battered Cod 
 
Brand: Empires 
Ingredients: Cod, Bleached Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (canola, cottonseed, soybean, and/or 
sunflower), Ale (pale malt, torrified wheat, crystal malt, cascade hops, willamette hops, Tettnang 
hops, water, yeast), Yellow Corn Flour, Water, Contains less than 2% Modified Corn Starch, 
Sugar, Salt, Spice, White Corn Flour, Natural Flavors, Leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, 
sodium bicarbonate) 
Allergens: WHEAT, FISH (COD) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Black Bean Burger 
 
Brand: Basic American Foods / Contigo / Roma / Lawry’s / Klostermans / Multiple 
Ingredients:  
Potato Flakes - Potatoes, Maltodextrin, contains less than 2% Sunflower Oil, Mono & 
Diglycerides, Titanium Dioxide (color), Natural & Artificial Flavors, Modified Food Starch, 
Sodium Bisulfate & BHT (preserve freshness) 
Black Beans - Black Beans, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Ferrous Gluconate  
Italian Bread Crumbs - Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, 
thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), Water, High Fructose Corn 
Syrup, Corn Syrup, Yeast, Salt, Vegetable Oil (soybean, cottonseed, and/or canola), Sugar, 
Contains less than 2% Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Soy Flour, Whey, Calcium Propionate 
(preservative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate (dough conditioner), Mono- & Diglycerides, Soy 
Lecithin, Molasses, Honey, Whole Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Cornmeal, Citric Acid, Grain 
Vinegar, Wheat Starch, Corn Starch, Potato Flour, Rice Flour, Wheat Bran, Oat Fiber, Calcium 
Sulfate, Datem, Potassium Iodate, Guar Gum, Calcium Phosphate, Enrichment (vitamin E 
acetate, vitamin A Palmitate, vitamin D3), Lactic Acid, Ascorbic Acid (dough conditioner), Spice 
& Coloring, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Sesame Seeds, Parsley, Garlic, Spices, Parmesan and/or 
Romano Cheese (pasteurized cow’s milk and/or sheep’s milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes) 
Seasoning Salt - Salt, Sugar, Spices (including paprika, celery seed, turmeric), Onion, Corn 
Starch, Garlic, Tricalcium Phosphate (to make free flowing), Extractives of Paprika & Natural 
Flavor 
Dry Bread (White, Wheat, Sourdough, and/or Buns) - may contain any of the following: Enriched 
Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic 
Acid), Whole Wheat, Wheat Bran, Oatmeal, Rye Meal, Barley Flakes, Potato Flakes, Water, 
High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Refinery Syrup, Honey, Molasses, Sugar, Sea Salt, 
Yeast, Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Wheat Starch, Pea Protein, Wheat 
Protein, Potato Protein, Rice Protein, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, 
Calcium Propionate (preservative), Ammonium Sulfate, Calcium Peroxide, Ethoxylated Mono & 
Diglycerides, Mono & Diglycerides, Azodicarbonamide, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, Fumaric Acid, 
Acetic Acid, Lactic Acid, Corn Flour, Spices (Annatto, Turmeric, Paprika), Calcium Sulfate, 
Dextrose, Maltodextrins, Cornstarch, Enzymes, Sesame Flour 
Corn, Green Peppers, Yellow Onions, Cumin Powder, Chili Powder (chili pepper, spices, salt, 
garlic powder, silicon dioxide [to prevent caking]), Onion Powder, Black Pepper, Garlic Powder 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, SESAME 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Buttermilk Ranch Chicken 
 
Brand: Tyson / Sysco / Lawry’s 
Ingredients: Chicken 
Ranch Wash - Cultured Lowfat Milk, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate, 
Vitamin D3, Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Distilled White Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, 
Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Garlic, Modified Corn Starch, Spices, Onion, Maltodextrin, 
Mustard Flour, Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium Edta (preserve flavor), Paprika, Garlic Powder, 
Onion Powder, Guar Gum, Calcium Stearate 
Breading - Enriched Flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Oregano, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Seasoning Salt (salt, 
sugar, spices [paprika, celery seed, turmeric], onion, corn starch, garlic, tricalcium phosphate [to 
make free flowing], extractives of paprika & natural flavor) 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Chicken Nuggets 
 
Brand: Brakebush 
Ingredients: Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Isolated Soy Protein with less than 2% Soy 
Lecithin, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Seasoning (salt, garlic powder, spice, soybean oil) 
Breading - Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Food Starch - Modified, Spices, Dried Onion, 
Iodized Salt, Dextrose, Leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), Whey, 
Paprika Extract (color), Soy Flour, Sodium Alginate, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor, Egg 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Chicken Salad 
 
Brand: Gordon’s Choice, Taylor, West Creek 
Ingredients: Grilled White Chicken Meat, Diced Celery, Salad Dressing (soybean oil, water, 
sugar, distilled and cider vinegar, egg yolks, corn syrup, modified food starch, salt, mustard 
seed, paprika, and natural flavors) 
Allergens: EGG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Chicken Strips 
 
Brand: Sysco 
Ingredients: Chicken Tenders - containing up to 20% of a solution of Water, Wheat Flour, Salt, 
Sodium Phosphates 
Breaded with- Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Yellow Corn Flour, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Leavening 
(sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid phosphate), Egg, Whey, Malted Barley Flour, Sodium 
Alginate, Extractives of Paprika 
Battered with - Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Salt, Whey, Buttermilk Blend (buttermilk, whey solids), 
Yeast, Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Spice Extractives 
Predusted with - Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Salt, Whey, Buttermilk Blend (buttermilk, whey solids), Yeast, 
Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Spice Extractive. Breading set in vegetable oil 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGG 
 
Corned Beef 
 
Brand: Block & Barrel (Sysco) 
Ingredients: Water And Citrus Flour Product Contains Up To 15% Of Water 
Cured With: Water, Dry Vinegar, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Brown Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, 
Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Flavors, (including extractives Of paprika, sodium nitrate, flavoring) 
Allergens: 
 
Grilled Chicken 
 
Brand: Tyson 
Ingredients: Chicken with rib meat; contains up to 15% of a solution of water & sea salt 
Allergens: 
 
Ham (Sliced / Cubed)  
 
Brand: Smithfield 
Ingredients: Ham - cured with Water, Dextrose, Salt, Contains less than 2% Potassium Lactate, 
Potassium Acetate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium 
Nitrate 
Allergens: 
 
Hot Dogs 
 
Brand: Block & Barrel (Sysco) 
Ingredients: Beef, Water, Contains less than 2% Salt, Spices, Sorbitol, Sodium Phosphates, 
Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate, Flavorings, Sodium Nitrate 
Allergens: 



Pepperoni Slices 
 
Brand: Primo Gusto 
Ingredients: Pork, Beef, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of 
Paprika, Dehydrated Garlic, Sodium Nitrate, Citric Acid 
Allergens: 
 
Pork Tenderloin 
 
Brand:Traditional Comforts 
Ingredients: Boneless Pork Chop containing up to 10% added solution of: Water, Dextrose, 
Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Oil of Lemon 
Battered with: Water, Wheat Flour, Salt, Sweet Dairy Whey, Spices & Spice Extractives, 
Hydrolyzed Yeast Protein, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate (contains less than 2% 
soybean oil used as a processing aid) 
Breaded with: Wheat Flour, Cracker (wheat flour, soybean oil, salt, leavening [sodium 
bicarbonate. yeast], dextrose, malt syrup [malted barley, corn]), Salt, Sweet Dairy Whey, Spices 
& Spice Extractives, Hydrolyzer Yeast Protein, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate 
(contains less than 2% soybean oil used as a processing aid) 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY 
 
Pulled Pork BBQ 
 
Brand: Smithfield, Cattlemen’s 
Ingredients: Pulled Pork (pork, natural smoke), BBQ Sauce (tomato paste, high fructose corn 
syrup, corn syrup, water, distilled vinegar, molasses, salt, mustard bran, natural flavor [including 
hickory smoke], spices, onion powder, celery seed, sodium benzoate [preservative], garlic 
powder, sugar) 
Allergens: 
 
Smoked Sausage 
 
Brand: Smithfield 
Ingredients: Pork, Water, Contains less than 2% Salt, Sugar, Flavorings, Sodium Phosphates, 
Beef, Sodium, Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrate 
Allergens: 
 
Turkey (Sliced) 
 
Brand: Brickman’s 
Ingredients: Turkey Breast, Turkey Broth, contains less than 2% Dextrose, Salt, Sodium 
Phosphate 
Allergens: 



Sides / Fryer Items 

All fryer items are cooked in Soybean Oil 
Updated 6-30-25 

 
 

Sides 
 
Applesauce 
 
Brand: Indian Summer 
Ingredients: Apples, Water, Ascorbic Acid (to maintain color) 
Allergens: 
 
Chili 
 
Brand: Sysco, Sysco, Full Red, 74.40, Multiple 
Ingredients: Ground Beef, Diced Onions, Diced Green Peppers, Kidney Beans (light red kidney 
beans, water, sugar, salt, calcium chloride, disodium EDTA [to preserve color]), Diced Tomatoes 
(vine-ripened fresh tomatoes, salt, calcium chloride, citric acid), Pizza Sauce (tomatoes, basil, 
salt, citric acid), Chili Powder (chili pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder, silicon dioxide [to prevent 
caking]), Salt, Black Pepper 
Allergens: 
 

Saltine Crackers (served on side) 
 

Brand: Zesta 
Ingredients: Enriched Flour (what flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin 
mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), Soybean Oil (with TBHQ for freshness), 
Salt, Corn Syrup, contains less than 2% Baking Soda, Yeast, Soy Lecithin 
Allergens: WHEAT, SOY 

 
Cole Slaw (unavailable) 
 
Brand: TBD 
Ingredients: TBD 
Allergens: 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2025 French Fries - Crispy 
 
Brand: Luigi 
Ingredients: Potatoes, Modified Potato Starch, Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the 
following: canola, palm, soybean, sunflower), Rice Flour, Dextrin. Salt, Leavening (Disodium 
Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Dextrose, Xanthan Gum 
Allergens: 
 
Fried Curds 
 
Brand: Homemade / Roma 
Ingredients: Curds - Milk, Cheese Cultures, Vegetable Rennet, Sea Salt, Salt (calcium chloride) 
Egg Wash - Milk, Eggs 
Spices - Garlic Powder, Dried Basil, Dried Oregano, Black Pepper, Salt 
Italian Bread Crumbs - Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, 
thiamin mononitrate [vitamin B1], riboflavin [vitamin B2], folic acid), Water, High Fructose Corn 
Syrup, Corn Syrup, Yeast, Salt, Vegetable Oil (soybean, cottonseed, and/or canola), Sugar, 
Contains less than 2% Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Soy Flour, Whey, Calcium Propionate 
(preservative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate (dough conditioner), Mono- & Diglycerides, Soy 
Lecithin, Molasses, Honey, Whole Wheat Flour, Corn Flour, Cornmeal, Citric Acid, Grain 
Vinegar, Wheat Starch, Corn Starch, Potato Flour, Rice Flour, Wheat Bran, Oat Fiber, Calcium 
Sulfate, Datem, Potassium Iodate, Guar Gum, Calcium Phosphate, Enrichment (vitamin E 
acetate, vitamin A Palmitate, vitamin D3), Lactic Acid, Ascorbic Acid (dough conditioner), Spice 
& Coloring, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Sesame Seeds, Parsley, Garlic, Spices, Parmesan and/or 
Romano Cheese (pasteurized cow’s milk and/or sheep’s milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes) 
Allergens: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY, SESAME 
 
Hash Browns 
 
Brand: McCain 
Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following oils: canola, 
soybean, cottonseed, sunflower, corn), contains less than 2% Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Acid 
Pyrophosphate (to maintain color) 
Allergens: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Onion Rings 
 
Brand: Brew City 
Ingredients: Onions, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, 
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Vegetable Oil (soybean and/or canola oil), Beer 
(water, malted barley, corn syrup, hops, salt), Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Modified Corn Starch, 
contains less than 2% Dextrose, Guar Gum, Leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium 
bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), Mono & Diglycerides, Oleoresin Paprika (color), 
Onion Powder, Salt, Sorbitol, Spices, Sugar, Whey 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 
 
Tater Wedges 
 
Brand: Lamb Weston 
Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following: canola, palm, 
soybean, sunflower), Enriched Wheat Flour (flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, 
folic acid), Salt, Modified Food Starch, Spices, Garlic Powder, Corn Meal, Onion Powder, 
Leavening (disodium dihydrogen pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), Natural Flavor, 
Oleoresin Paprika, Dextrose 
Allergens: WHEAT 
 
 
Proteins 
 
Battered Cod 
 
Brand: Empires 
Ingredients: Cod, Bleached Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (canola, cottonseed, soybean, and/or 
sunflower), Ale (pale malt, torrified wheat, crystal malt, cascade hops, willamette hops, Tettnang 
hops, water, yeast), Yellow Corn Flour, Water, Contains less than 2% Modified Corn Starch, 
Sugar, Salt, Spice, White Corn Flour, Natural Flavors, Leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, 
sodium bicarbonate) 
Allergens: WHEAT, FISH (COD) 
 
Buttermilk Chicken 
 
Brand: Tyson / Sysco / Lawry’s 
Ingredients: Chicken 
Ranch Wash - Cultured Lowfat Milk, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate, 
Vitamin D3, Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Distilled White Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, 
Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Garlic, Modified Corn Starch, Spices, Onion, Maltodextrin, 
Mustard Flour, Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium Edta (preserve flavor), Paprika, Garlic Powder, 
Onion Powder, Guar Gum, Calcium Stearate 



Breading - Enriched Flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Oregano, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Seasoning Salt (salt, 
sugar, spices [paprika, celery seed, turmeric], onion, corn starch, garlic, tricalcium phosphate [to 
make free flowing], extractives of paprika & natural flavor) 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Chicken Nuggets 
 
Brand: Brakebush 
Ingredients: Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Water, Isolated Soy Protein with less than 2% Soy 
Lecithin, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Seasoning (salt, garlic powder, spice, soybean oil) 
Breading - Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Food Starch - Modified, Spices, Dried Onion, 
Iodized Salt, Dextrose, Leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), Whey, 
Paprika Extract (color), Soy Flour, Sodium Alginate, Nonfat Milk, Natural Flavor, Egg 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Chicken Strips 
 
Brand: Sysco 
Ingredients: Chicken Tenders - containing up to 20% of a solution of Water, Wheat Flour, Salt, 
Sodium Phosphates 
Breaded with- Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Yellow Corn Flour, Soy Flour, Nonfat Milk, Leavening 
(sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid phosphate), Egg, Whey, Malted Barley Flour, Sodium 
Alginate, Extractives of Paprika 
Battered with - Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Salt, Whey, Buttermilk Blend (buttermilk, whey solids), 
Yeast, Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Spice Extractives 
Predusted with - Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (wheat flour, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Salt, Whey, Buttermilk Blend (buttermilk, whey solids), Yeast, 
Spices, Garlic Powder, Xanthan Gum, Spice Extractive. Breading set in vegetable oil 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Pork Tenderloin 
 
Brand:Traditional Comforts 
Ingredients: Boneless Pork Chop containing up to 10% added solution of: Water, Dextrose, 
Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Oil of Lemon 
Battered with: Water, Wheat Flour, Salt, Sweet Dairy Whey, Spices & Spice Extractives, 
Hydrolyzed Yeast Protein, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate (contains less than 2% 
soybean oil used as a processing aid) 
Breaded with: Wheat Flour, Cracker (wheat flour, soybean oil, salt, leavening [sodium 
bicarbonate. yeast], dextrose, malt syrup [malted barley, corn]), Salt, Sweet Dairy Whey, Spices 
& Spice Extractives, Hydrolyzer Yeast Protein, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate 
(contains less than 2% soybean oil used as a processing aid) 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY 



Salads 
Updated 11-28-23 

 
Salad Mix 
 
Brand: Ready-Set-Serve 
Ingredients: Salad Mix - May contain some / all of the following: Lolla Rosa, Red Oak, Red Leaf 
Lettuce, Tango, Green Oak 
Allergens:  
 
Seasoned Croutons (served on side) 
 
Brand: Fresh Gourmet 
Ingredients: Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Canola and/or Sunflower Oil (with rosemary extract & 
ascorbic acid [to preserve freshness]), Whey, Salt, Sugar, contains less than 2% Spices, 
Dehydrated Parsley, Onion Powder, Paprika (color), Turmeric (color), Extractive of Paprika 
(color), Spice Extractives, Enzymes 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 
 
Shredded Cheddar 
 
Brand: Homemade 
Ingredients: Milk, Cheese Cultures, Vegetable Rennet, Annatto, Sea Salt 
Allergens: MILK 
 
 
 
 
Buttermilk Chicken Salad 
Salad Mix, Shredded Cheddar 
Buttermilk Chicken - Chicken 
Ranch Wash - Cultured Lowfat Milk, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate, 
Vitamin D3, Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Distilled White Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, 
Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Garlic, Modified Corn Starch, Spices, Onion, Maltodextrin, 
Mustard Flour, Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium Edta (preserve flavor), Paprika, Garlic Powder, 
Onion Powder, Guar Gum, Calcium Stearate 
Breading - Enriched Flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Oregano, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Seasoning Salt (salt, 
sugar, spices [paprika, celery seed, turmeric], onion, corn starch, garlic, tricalcium phosphate [to 
make free flowing], extractives of paprika & natural flavor) 
Tomatoes, Onions, Green & Red Peppers 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 



 
Chef Salad Salad 
Salad Mix, Shredded Cheddar 
Sliced Turkey - Turkey Breast, Turkey Broth, contains less than 2% Dextrose, Salt, Sodium 
Phosphate 
Sliced Ham - Ham - cured with Water, Dextrose, Salt, Contains less than 2% Potassium Lactate, 
Potassium Acetate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium 
Nitrate 
Tomatoes, Onions, Green & Red Peppers 
 
Garden Turkey Salad 
Salad Mix, Shredded Cheddar 
Sliced Turkey - Turkey Breast, Turkey Broth, contains less than 2% Dextrose, Salt, Sodium 
Phosphate 
Tomatoes, Onions, Green & Red Peppers 
 
Garden Salad 
Salad Mix, Shredded Cheddar 
Tomatoes, Onions, Green & Red Peppers 
 
Grilled Chicken Salad 
Salad Mix, Shredded Cheddar 
Grilled Chicken - Chicken 
Tomatoes, Onions, Green & Red Peppers 
 
Side Salad 
Salad Mix, Shredded Cheddar 
Tomatoes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Salad Dressings / Sauces / Seasonings 
Updated 03-05-24 

 
 

Salad Dressings 
 
Blue Cheese Dressing 
 
Brand: Ken’s 
Ingredients: Soybean Oil, Water, Blue Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, 
Penicillium Roqueforti), Natamycin (Natural Mold Inhibitor), Distilled Vinegar, Egg Yolk, Sugar, 
Contains less than 2% Salt, Whey Protein Concentrate, Sour Cream Solids (Sour Cream 
[Cream, Nonfat Milk, Cultures], Maltodextrin, Cultured Buttermilk, Cultured Skim Milk), Xanthan 
Gum, Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Lactic Acid, Garlic, 
Potassium Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate (as preservatives), Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium 
Edta (to protect flavor) 
Allergens: EGG, MILK 
 
Fat Free Ranch Dressing 
 
Brand: Marzetti 
Ingredients: Water, Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Modified Cornstarch, Salt, Buttermilk 
Powder, Whey, Natural Flavor, Sour Cream Powder (Cultured Sour Cream, Skim Milk Solids, 
Whey, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Titanium Dioxide, Adipic Acid, Cellulose Gum, Potassium 
Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate (as preservatives), Propylene Glycol Alginate, Dehydrated Garlic, 
Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated Onion, Disodium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, Cellulose Gum, 
Spice, Dehydrated Green Onion 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Fat Free Raspberry Dressing 
 
Brand: Ken’s  
Ingredients: Water, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Contains less than 2% 
Cucumber Juice, Salt, Raspberry Juice Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Maltodextrin, Potassium 
Sorbate (preservative), Onion, Red Bell Pepper, Citric Acid, Garlic, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, 
Calcium  Disodium Edta (to protect flavor), Blue 1 
Allergens: 
 
Honey Mustard Dressing 
 
Brand: Pepper Mill 
Ingredients: Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Distilled Vinegar, Honey, Mustard Seed, Contains less 
than 2% of the following: Food Starch-Modified, Egg Yolks, Salt, Mustard Flour, Potassium 



Benzoate & Potassium Sorbate (as preservative), White Wine, Xanthan Gum, Calcium 
Disodium Edta added to protect flavor, Spice 
Allergens: EGG 
 
Italian Dressing 
 
Brand: Marzetti 
Ingredients: Water, Soybean Oil, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Garlic Juice, Onion, Bell 
Pepper, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Propylene Glycol Alginate, Potassium 
Sorbate & Sodium Benzoate (as preservatives), Spice, Annatto Color, Calcium Disodium Edta 
(protect flavor) 
Allergens: 
 
Ranch Dressing 
 
Brand: Hidden Valley Ranch / Sysco / Reiter 
Ingredients: Buttermilk - Cultured Lowfat Milk, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A 
Palmitate, Vitamin D3 

Heavy Mayonnaise - Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Distilled White Vinegar, High Fructose 
Corn Syrup, Contains less than 2% Salt, Mustard Flour, Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium Edta 
(preserve flavor), Paprika, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder 
Ranch Packets - Salt, Monosodium Glutamate, Garlic, Modified Corn Starch, Spices, Onion, 
Maltodextrin, Contains less than 2% Natural Flavor, Guar Gum, Calcium Stearate 
Allergens: MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Thousand Island Dressing (for salads) 
 
Brand: Ken’s 
Ingredients: Soybean Oil, Chili Sauce (Tomato Puree [Water, Tomato Paste], Sugar, Distilled 
Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavor, Spice, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Distilled Vinegar, Water, 
Sugar, Sweet Pickle Relish (Cucumber, Sugar, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Xantham Gum, Less than 
2% Natural Flavor, Spices [including Mustard Seed, Celery Seed], Minced Onion, Red Bell 
Pepper, Turmeric), Egg Yolk, Contains less than 2% of Salt, Mustard Flour, Propylene Glycol 
Alginate, Onion, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Xanthan Gum, Garlic, Oleoresin Paprika 
(color), Calcium Disodium Edra (to protect flavor), Red Bell Pepper 
Allergens: EGG 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Sauces / Seasonings 
 
BBQ Sauce 
 
Brand: Cattlemen’s 
Ingredients: Tomato Paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Water, Distilled Vinegar, 
Molasses, Salt, Mustard Bran, Natural Flavor (including Hickory Smoke), Spices, Onion Powder, 
Celery Seed, Sodium Benzoate (preservative), Garlic Powder, Sugar 
Allergens: 
 
Buffalo Sauce 
 
Brand: Frank’s Red Hot 
Ingredients: Distilled Vinegar, Aged Cayenne, Red Peppers, Salt, Water, Canola Oil, Paprika, 
Xanthan Gum (thickener), Garlic Powder, Natural Flavors 
Allergens: 
 
Cowboy Seasoning 
 
Brand: Multiple 
Ingredients: Black Pepper, Paprika (paprika, silicon dioxide [to prevent caking]), Sugar (sugar, 
cornstarch), Salt, Dry Mustard, Cayenne Pepper 
 
Heavy Mayonnaise (for Ranch dressing) 
 
Brand: Sysco 
Ingredients: Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Distilled White Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, 
Contains less than 2% Salt, Mustard Flour, Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium Edta (preserve 
flavor), Paprika, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder 
Allergens: EGG 
 
Pizza Sauce with Basil (for chili & pizza sauce) 
 
Brand: Full Red 
Ingredients:Tomatoes, Basil, Salt, Citric Acid 
Allergens: 
 
Salad Dressing (for Chicken salad croissant, turkey BLTs, & BLTs) 
 
Brand: West Creek 
Ingredients: Soybean Oil, Water, Sugar, Distilled & Cider Vinegar, Egg Yolks, Corn Syrup, 
Modified Food Starch, Salt, Mustard Seed, Paprika, Natural Flavor 
Allergens: EGG 



Sharp Cheddar Cheese Sauce 
 
Brand: Chef-Mate 
Ingredients: Water, Aged Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Soybean Oil, 
Modified Cornstarch, Vinegar, Maltodextrin, Contains less than 2% Cornstarch, Sodium 
Phosphate, Salt, Natural Flavors, Sodium Caseinate, Yeast Extract, Mono- & Diglycerides, 
Datem, Extractives of Paprika (color), Cultured Whey, Extractives of Turmeric (color), Milkfat, 
Sodium Citrate, Lactic Acid 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Sriracho Mayo 
Brand: Sysco Heavy Mayonnaise, McCormick 
Ingredients: Spices (including paprika), Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Citric Acid, Corn Maltodextrin, 
Cayenne Pepper Sauce (salt, aged cayenne red peppers, vinegar, garlic), extractives of 
Paprika, Calcium Silicate & Silicon Dioxide (to make free flowing), Natural Flavor & Vinegar 
Solids, Soybean Oil, Water, Egg Yolks, Distilled White Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, 
Contains less than 2% Salt, Mustard Flour, Natural Flavor, Calcium Disodium Edta (preserve 
flavor), Paprika, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder 
Allergens: EGG 
 
Sriracha Seasoning 
Brand: McCormick 
Ingredients: Spices (including paprika), Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Citric Acid, Corn Maltodextrin, 
Cayenne Pepper Sauce (salt, aged cayenne red peppers, vinegar, garlic), extractives of 
Paprika, Calcium Silicate & Silicon Dioxide (to make free flowing), Natural Flavor & Vinegar 
Solids 
Allergens: 
 
Sweet Chili Sauce 
 
Brand: Gordon’s Choice 
Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Vinegar, Food Starch - Modified Dehydrated Bell Pepper, Salt, 
Dehydrated Garlic, Spice, Natural Flavoring 
Allergens: 
 
Thousand Island Dressing (for Reubens) 
 
Brand: Pepper Mill 
Ingredients: Soybean Oil, Water, Sugar, Pickles, Distilled Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Salt, Contains 
less than 2% Food Starch - Modified, Egg Yolks, Mustard Flour, Xanthan Gum, Onion, 
Phosphoric Acid, Onion, Celery Seed, Mustard Seed, Red Bell Pepper, Yeast Extract, Red Bell 
Pepper, Calcium Disodium Edta (protect flavor), Natural Flavor 
Allergens: EGG 
 



 
 
 
 



Breakfast Platters / Omelets / Sandwiches 
Updated 4-15-24 

 
​
 

Kid’s Meals 
 
Kid’s Farmer 
Egg, Choice of Toast, Choice of Breakfast Meat 
Allergens: WHEAT, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 
 
Kid’s Pancakes 
Egg, Pancake, Choice of Meat 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
 

Omelets 
 
Cheese Omelet 
Egg, Cheddar, Choice of Toast 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 
 
Country Omelet 
Ham, Hash Browns, Egg, Cheddar, Choice of Toast 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 
 
Farm Omelet 
Ham, Diced Pepper, Mushrooms, Egg, Cheddar, Choice of Toast 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 
 
Ham & Cheese Omelet 
Ham, Egg, Cheddar, Choice of Toast 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 
 
Spicy Chili Omelet 
Egg, Cheddar, Spicy Curd Crumbles, Chili, Onions, Choice of Toast 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 
 
Veggie Omelet 
Diced Pepper, Diced Onion, Tomatoes, Mushrooms, Egg, Cheddar, Choice of Toast 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 
 
 



Platters 
 
#1 Platter 
Egg, Choice of Toast 
Allergens: WHEAT, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 
 
Alice Chalmers Platter 
Egg, Belgian Waffle, Choice of Breakfast Meat 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Case Platter 
Biscuits, Hash Browns, Gravy 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 
 
Farmall Platter 
Egg, Choice of Toast, Choice of Breakfast Meat 
Allergens: WHEAT, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 
 
Fresh Strawberry French Toast Pound Cake 
Choice of Meat, French Toast Mix, Pound Cake, Fresh Strawberries, Whipped Cream 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Fresh Strawberry Pancake Platter 
Egg, Choice of Meat, Pancake, Fresh Strawberries, Whipped Cream 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Fresh Strawberry Waffle Platter 
Egg, Belgian Waffle, Choice of Meat, Fresh Strawberries, Whipped Cream 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Half the Barn Platter 
Egg, Biscuit, Hash Browns, Sausage, Gravy 
Allergens: WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOY 
 
John Deere Platter 
Egg, Pancake, Choice of Meat 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Massey Platter 
French Toast, Sour Dough, Choice of Breakfast Meat 
Allergens: WHEAT, EGG 
 
 
 



Oliver Platter 
Egg, Choice of Toast, Hash Browns, Choice of Breakfast Meat 
Allergens: WHEAT, EGG, SOY (if wheat chosen) 
 
Pumpkin Pancake Platter 
Egg, Choice of Meat, Pancake - Pumpkin 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Pumpkin Waffle Pancake 
Egg, Choice of Meat, Belgian Waffle, Pumpkin Mix 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
 

Sandwiches 
 
Breakfast Waffle Sandwich 
Egg, Belgian Waffle, Bacon or Sausage, Cheddar  
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Bacon (or Sausage) Egg Biscuit 
Egg, Biscuit, Bacon or Sausage 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG 
 
Egg Bacon (or Sausage) Cheddar Croissant 
Egg, Croissant, Bacon or Sausage, Sharp Cheddar Cheese Sauce 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 
Egg Bacon Sausage Cheddar Croissant 
Egg, Croissant, Bacon, Sausage, Sharp Cheddar Cheese Sauce 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGG, SOY 
 



Breakfast Meats / Ingredients 
Updated 4-15-24 

 
 
 

Biscuits / French Toast / Pancakes / Waffles 
 
Biscuits 
 
Brand: Baker’s Source (Sysco) 
Ingredients: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine, 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Buttermilk, Water, Palm Oil, contains less than 2% Baking 
Soda, Sugar, Salt, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Soybean Oil, Whey, Sodium Acid, 
Pyrophosphate, Modified Wheat Starch, Dextrose, Natural & Artificial Flavors 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 
 
Belgian Waffles 
 
Brand: Nature’s Best, Heartland 
Ingredients: Water, Butter (pasteurized cream, salt), Wheat Flour, Sugar, Corn Meal, Leavening 
(sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), Soy Flour, Corn 
Flour, Salt, Dried Eggs, Dried Egg Whites, Dextrose, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, SOY 
 
French Toast Mix 
 
Brand: Dairy Pure, Nature’s Best, Trade East 
Ingredients: Egg, Heavy Whipping Cream (cream, milk, contains less than 1% carrageenan, 
mono & diglycerides, cellulose gum, polysorbate 80), Butter (pasteurized milk, salt), Nutmeg 
Allergens: MILK, EGG 
 
Pancakes 
 
Brand: Sysco 
Ingredients: Water, Enriched Bleached Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid, malted barley flour), Sugar, Dextrose, Defatted Soy Flour, 
Soybean Oil, contains less than 2% of Baking Soda, Buttermilk, Monocalcium Phosphate, 
Natural & Artificial Flavors (contains milk derivatives), Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Tellow 
#5, Yellow #5 Lake, Yellow #6, Yellow #6 Lake 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY    May Contain EGGS 
 
 
 



Pancakes - Pumpkin 
 
Brand: Sysco 
Ingredients: Water, Pumpkin, Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses, Cinnamon, Allspice, Ginger, 
Nutmeg, Enriched Bleached Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid, malted barley flour), Sugar, Dextrose, Defatted Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, 
contains less than 2% of Baking Soda, Buttermilk, Monocalcium Phosphate, Natural & Artificial 
Flavors (contains milk derivatives), Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Tellow #5, Yellow #5 
Lake, Yellow #6, Yellow #6 Lake 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY    May Contain EGGS 
 
 

Jellies / Syrups 
 
Blackberry Jam 
 
Brand: Smucker’s 
Ingredients: Blackberries. High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid 
Allergens:  
 
Breakfast Syrup 
 
Brand: Smucker’s 
Ingredients: Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Salt, Natural & Artificial Flavor, 
Caramel Color 
Allergens:  
 
Breakfast Syrup - Sugar Free  
 
Brand: Smucker’s 
Ingredients: Water, Sorbitol, Cellulose Gum, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Sorbic Acid & Sodium 
Benzoate (as preservatives), Caramel Color, Acesulfame Potassium (non-nutritive sweetener), 
Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Phosphoric Acid, Sucralose (non-nutritive sweetener), Natural & 
Artificial Flavor 
Allergens:  
 
Grape Jam 
 
Brand: Smucker’s 
Ingredients: Concorde Grape Juice. High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Fruit Pectin, Citric 
Acid, Sodium Citrate 
Allergens:  
 
 



Strawberry Jam 
 
Brand: Smucker’s 
Ingredients: Strawberries. High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Fruit Pectin, Citric 
Acid 
Allergens:  
 
Whipped Butter 
 
Brand: Gordon’s Choice 
Ingredients: Pasteurized Cream, Salt 
Allergens:  
 
 

Meat 
 
Bacon 
 
Brand: Kunzler 
Ingredients: Slab Smoked Bacon cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium 
Erythorbate, Natural Flavorings, Sodium Nitrate 
Allergens: 
 
Sausage Patties 
 
Brand: Jimmy Dean 
Ingredients: Pork, Water, contains 2% or less Salt, Potassium Chloride, Dextrose, Spices, 
Monosodium Glutamate, Sodium Phosphates, BHT, Citric Acid, Caramel Color 
Allergens: 
 
Turkey Sausage Patties 
 
Brand: Perdue 
Ingredients: Turkey, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Sugar, BHT, Citric Acid 
Allergens: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Misc / Other 
 
Egg Whites 
 
Brand: Gordon’s Choice 
Ingredients: Frozen Egg Whites with Guam Gum & Triethyl Citrate added as whipping agents 
Allergens:  
 
Gravy 
 
Brand: Chef-mate 
Ingredients: Water, Pork, Soybean Oil, Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (bleached wheat flour, 
niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Modified Cornstarch, contains 
2% or less Sugar, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sodium Caseinate, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, 
Maltodextrin, Spice, Caramel Color, Natural Flavors, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Cellulose Gum, 
Calcium Lactate, Lactic Acid, Succinic Acid, Sodium Citrate, Corn Syrup Solids 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK 
 
Hash Browns 
 
Brand: McCain 
Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (contains one or more of the following oils: canola, 
soybean, cottonseed, sunflower, corn), contains less than 2% Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Acid 
Pyrophosphate (to maintain color) 
Allergens: 



Breads / Cheese 
Updated 4-15-24 

 
 
 

Breads 
 
Croissants 
 
Brand: Baker’s Source 
Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, 
riboflavin, folic acid), Water, Margarine (interesterified soybean oil, water, mono & diglycerides, 
soy lecithin, sodium benzoate [preservative], artificial flavor, beta-carotene [color], vitamin A 
palmitate), Sugar, Yeast, contains less than 2% Nonfat Milk, Salt, Ascorbic Acid, Enzymes 
Allergens: WHEAT, MILK, SOY 
 
Hamburger Buns 
 
Brand: Klosterman 
Ingredients: Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Potato Flakes, Sugar, Yeast, Contains 2% or less of 
the following: Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Artificial Flavor, Salt, Calcium Propionate 
(Preservative), Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid, 
Citric Acid, Corn Flour, Spices (Turmeric and Paprika), Mono & Diglycerides, Pea Protein, 
Wheat Protein, Potato Protein, Rice Protein, Sunflower Oil, Dextrose, Maltodextrins, Cornstarch 
Allergens: WHEAT 
 
Hot Dog Buns 
 
Brand: Klosterman 
Ingredients: Enriched Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, contains 2% or 
less of the following: Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Calcium 
Propionate (preservative), Ammonium Sulfate, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, Sesame 
Flour 
Allergens: WHEAT, SESAME 
 
Rye Bread 
 
Brand: Klosterman 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour), Water, Rye Flour, Yeast, 
Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of the following: Caraway Seeds, Soybean Oil, Salt, Corn 
Syrup, Dehydrated Onion, Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate), Dough 



Conditioners (Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Ascorbic Acid), Calcium Propionate (Preservative) 
Allergens: WHEAT 
 
Sourdough Bread 
 
Brand: Klosterman 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour, Water, Wheat Gluten, Contains 2% or less of the following: Organic 
Soybean Oil, Yeast, Sugar, Sea Salt, Salt, Malted Barley Flour, Fumaric Acid, Acetic Acid, Lactic 
Acid, Organic Whole Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid 
Allergens: WHEAT 
 
Wheat Bread 
 
Brand: Klosterman 
Ingredients: Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour), Water, Whole Wheat, Wheat Bran, 
Oatmeal, Rye Meal, Barley Flakes, Corn Syrup, Refinery Syrup, Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Contains 
2% or less of the following: Soybean Oil, Honey, Molasses, Wheat Starch, Soy Lecithin, Salt, 
Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Yeast Nutrients (Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate), 
Dough Conditioners (Ethoxylated Mono & Diglycerides, Mono & Diglycerides, Ascorbic Acid) 
Allergens: WHEAT, SOY 
 
White Bread 
 
Brand: Klosterman 
Ingredients: Unbleached (for Alpha) Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, 
Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, 
Contains 2% or less of the following: Soybean Oil, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Sodium Stearoyl 
Lactylate, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Ammonium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid, 
Corn Flour, Spices (Annatto, Turmeric), Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes. 
Allergens: WHEAT 
 
 

Cheeses 
 
American Cheese 
 
Brand: Sysco 
Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Water, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Cheese Culture, Sorbic Acid 
(preservative), Citric Acid, Enzymes, Soy Lecithin, APO Carotenal & Beta Carotene (color) 
Allergens: MILK, SOY 
 
 
 
 



Cheddar Cheese (Sliced & Shredded) 
 
Brand: Homemade 
Ingredients: Milk, Cheese Cultures, Vegetable Rennet, Annatto, Sea Salt 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Italian Curd Crumbles 
 
Brand: Homemade / Multiple 
Ingredients: Milk, Cheese Cultures, Vegetable Rennet, Sea Salt, Salt (Calcium Chloride), 
Oregano, Onion Powder, Basil, Garlic, Water, Phosphoric Acid, Sodium Benzoate & Potassium 
Benzoate (preservatives) 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Gouda Cheese 
 
Brand: Homemade 
Ingredients: Milk, Cheese Cultures, Sea Salt 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Pepper Jack Cheese 
 
Brand: Homemade 
Ingredients: Milk, Peppers (red, green, & jalapeno), Cheese Cultures, Vegetable Rennet, Sea 
Salt, Salt (calcium chloride) 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Spicy Curd Crumbles 
 
Brand: Homemade / Multiple 
Ingredients: Milk, cheese cultures, vegetable rennet, sea salt, salt (calcium chloride), cayenne 
pepper, black pepper, chili pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder, silicon dioxide (to prevent caking) 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Swiss Cheese 
 
Brand: Homemade 
Ingredients: Milk, Cheese Cultures, Sea Salt 
Allergens: MILK 
 
 
 
 
 



Sharp Cheddar Cheese Sauce 
 
Brand: Chef-Mate 
Ingredients: Water, Aged Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Soybean Oil, 
Modified Cornstarch, Vinegar, Maltodextrin, Contains less than 2% Cornstarch, Sodium 
Phosphate, Salt, Natural Flavors, Sodium Caseinate, Yeast Extract, Mono- & Diglycerides, 
Datem, Extractives of Paprika (color), Cultured Whey, Extractives of Turmeric (color), Milkfat, 
Sodium Citrate, Lactic Acid 
Allergens: MILK 



Misc Kitchen Ingredients 
Updated 11-16-23 

 
 
Butter (stick) 
 
Brand: Nature’s Best 
Ingredients: Pasteurized Cream, Salt 
Allergens: MILK 
 
Mushroom Pieces 
 
Brand: Luigi 
Ingredients: Mushrooms, Water, Salt, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid 
Allergens: 
 
Pumpkin Mix (used in pumpkin pancakes & waffles) 
 
Brand: Libby’s, Domino, Select Sweet, Trade East 
Ingredients: Pumpkin, Cane Sugar, Cane Molasses, Cinnamon, Allspice, Ginger, Nutmeg 
Allergens:  
 
Sauerkraut 
 
Brand: West Creek 
Ingredients: Cabbage, Water, Salt 
Allergens: 
 
 


